
АККУМУЛЯТОРНАЯ ЦИРКУЛЯРНАЯ ПИЛА

Инструкция по эксплуатации

Инструкция по технике безопасности

DBLC180-А
○



1 



2 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
4.  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
  



3 

 
 

 
  

 
 

 

165



4 

 
•   

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  
  
   

 
 

 
 

  
 

  

 -  

n0  

  

 
 

 
 

 
 

  

  

 
 

 
  



5 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
-

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 



6 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

-
 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

  
 
  



7 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
  
  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  



8 

 
 

  
 

 
  
  
 

 
 

 
 

-  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  
 - 

 
 - 

 
  

 
  



9 

 
 2 1  
 3

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 

 

  

  

  
 
 

 

 

 
 
  



10 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 - 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 -

 

 
 

. 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  



11 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
  
 

-1. 
 

 
   
  
 

 
 

 
 

 
  



12 

 
 

 
 

 
 

-
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 -165 
  

 -  
 - 1 

  

 -  
-  

 
 

 

  
 
  



13 

-165 

 
  



14 

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

1
Electricity Display PCB
Switch

1
Lock-off button 1

1
1

Transparent lampshade 1
Brushless controller 1

2
Wind  Scooper 1

Electric manufacturing 1
Motor stator 1
Bearing 6001-2RS

Left case
1
1

6mm Inner hexagon spanner
8

Srews（M5x40）

1

3
3

2
1

 ABS

  Spring

45#
 45#

 45#

 65Mn

 45#

 65Mn

 Transparent PC

1Bearing 6001-2RS

Rubber posts
1

 TPR

 Terminal holder

 Steel
 45#

Elastic washer(d0=5)
 Minipad 3
Base plate assembly 1

Brushless
 PA6+30%GF

 PA6+30%GF

 ABS+TPE

Screws（ST4.2x16）

Screws（ST4.2x16）

Battery bag
Charger

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Integral screw with Gasket(M6X15)
 External fixed disc

1
1

 Inner flange
1
1
3Srews（M5x15）
1Campaign shield Platen
1
1Movable shield
3Srews（M5x20）
1 Gear box cover
1
1

Gearwheel 1
Bearing 688-2RS 1
Screws（M4x12)

Rubber posts
1
1

Fixed knob
1

Spring 1
Shaft lock
Axle lock button

1

 Right case
1
1

Shaft

 Alufer

40Cr

 65Mn

ABS+TPE

Stainless steel

Bearing 6001-2RS

1

 Seal rings
 Alufer

 PA6+30%GF

 45#

 45#

 TPR

TPR

 45#

 45#

40Cr

Transparent PC

45#

 65Mn

 45#
45#

1
Dust leg 1

17      Screws（M6X20）  45#
 ABS

NO. Name NumberMaterial

Draw Spring

Saw  Hard metal




